



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 402/2025 & CM Appl.38772/2025**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan and Ms.
Shagun Srivastava, Advs.

versus

VIVEK PANDEY AND ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, list on
17.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 7, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any