



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 402/2025**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.

versus

VIVEK PANDEY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishchaya Nigam, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

CM No. 79042/2025 (for release of amount)

Notice of the application be issued to the appellant to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 06.02.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 15, 2025/yo